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IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY
FOR THE YEAR 2014

On this the 4th day of March

Robert E. Hebert

Richard Morrison

Grady Prestage
Andy Meyers
James Patterson

2014 , the Commissioners' Court, with the following members being present:

County Judge
Commissioner Precinct #1

Commissioner Precinct #2

Commissioner Precinct #3

Commissioner Precinct #4

The following proceedings were had, to-writ,

THAT WHEREAS, theretofore, onSeptember 10,2013, theCourt heard and approved the budget for theyear2014 forFort Bend
County; and

WHEREAS, onproper application, theCommissioners' Court has transferred an existing budget surplus to a budget ofa similar kind
and fund. The transfer does not increase the total ofthe budget.

The following transfers to said budget are hereby authorized:

Department Name:

TRANSFER TO:

Health and Human Services Accounting Unit: 100635999

ACCOUNT NAME

BH Crisis Response & Intervention
BH Crisis Response & Intervention
BH Crisis Response & Intervention
BH Crisis Response & Intervention
BH Crisis Response & Intervention
BH Crisis Response & Intervention
BH Crisis Response & Intervention
BH Crisis Response & Intervention

TRANSFER FROM:

ACCOUNT NAME

1115 Waiver Drawn Down

ACCOUNT NUMBER

G635-12BHCI 22650

G635-12BHCI 22670

G635-12BHCI 22300

G635-12BHCI 22400

G635-12BHCI 22550

G635-12BHCI 23420

G635-12BHCI 23940

G635-12BHCIVEH

TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO:

ACCOUNT NUMBER

G635-12DRAWDWN 22315

TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM:

$

AMOUNT

35,010

$ 11,900

$ 3,600

$ 600

$ 1,750

$ 2,500

$ 23,350

$ 3,600

$ 82,310

AMOUNT

82,310

82,310

EXPLANATION: Transfer 1115 Waiver funds to the Behavioral Health Crisis Response and Intervention Program
to fund the estimated costs offuel and maintenance for 6 Tahoes, office supplies, furniture equipment, travel and training
through September30,2014.

Department Head:
f

sr -*. Date: a./aa laoil
*** USE WHOLE DOLLAR AMOUNTS ONLY ***

f*THE COUNTY OF FORT BEND

BY:

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge
fyhf&ydt*U. X
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